

Commercial Procurement Group Foreign and Commonwealth Office Old Admiralty Building London SW1A 2PA

Website: https://www.gov.uk

01 April 2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 REQUEST REF: 0170-15

Thank you for your email of 17th February asking for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000. You asked:

- 1. If another organisation routinely manages procurement and contracts on behalf of your organisation, please could you provide me with its name:
- 2. If your organisation routinely manages procurement and contracts on behalf of another organisation(s), please could you provide me with their names:
- 3. If your organisation handles its own procurement and contracts, please could you provide me with a list of all of your current contracts for ICT services, with the following information for each one:
 - Contract name/short description
 - Supplier
 - Start date (or last renewal date, if applicable)
 - End date
 - Estimated contract value (ie for services provided between start and end date)
 - If this contract was called off a central framework agreement (e.g. from the Crown Commercial Service, G-Cloud, etc) please say which one:

I am writing to confirm that we have now completed the search for the information which you requested and can confirm that the Foreign and Commonwealth Office (FCO) does hold information relevant to your request.

In answer to questions 1 and 2, the FCO manages its own procurement and contracts and does not routinely procure on behalf of other organisations. In answer to question 3 please see the following table.

Contract name/short description	Supplier	Start/ Renewal Date	End date	Estimated contract value	Central Framework Agreement (if applicable)
Echo Global Communicatons	Vodafone	Sep-10	Mar-16	£84.2 million	Procured via OJEU
ERP Software Support Licences	Oracle	Mar-06	Mar-15	£22.8 million	Central Framework CCS
Disaster Recovery Centre Accommodation	Vodafone	Feb-12	Dec-15	£3.6 million	GPS Framework (added to GC Framework)
Prism – ERP Development and managed service	Cap Gemini	Dec-13	Dec-15	£14 million	G Cloud iii
Government Convergence Framework	Vodafone	Feb-12	Dec-15	£344,000	GPS Framework (added to GC Framework)
Mobile phones	Vodafone	Oct-09	Mar-15	£1.7 million	MSii
System Management Integrator (SMI)	BAE Systems Applied Intelligence (Detica)	Sep-13	Sep-18	£42 million	Procured via OJEU
Managed Service: FCO Desktop and infrastructure services	Computacenter	Oct-13	Sep-18	£80 million	Procured via OJEU
Chevening software solution - Development and delivery	WCN Plc	May-14	May-16	£120,000	G Cloud iii
Crisis Hub: Agile Developer Services Procurement	Web Technology Group (WTG) Limited	Jun-14	Jun-16	£147,000	Central CCS Framework
Chevening scholarship database	WCN PLC	Jun-14	Jun-16	£175,000	Procured via OJEU

Once an FOI request is answered, it is considered to be in the public domain. To promote transparency, we may now publish the response and any material released on <u>gov.uk</u> in the <u>FOI releases</u> section. All personal information in the letter will be removed before publishing.

The copies of information being supplied to you continue to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder. Most documents supplied by the FCO will have been produced by government officials and will be protected by Crown Copyright. To re-use Crown Copyright documents please consult the Open Government Licence v3 on the National Archives website.

Information you receive which is not subject to Crown Copyright continues to be protected by the copyright of the person, or organisation, from which the information originated. You must ensure that you gain their permission before reproducing any third party (non-Crown Copyright) information.

Yours sincerely,

Commercial Procurement Group



We keep and use information in line with the Data Protection Act 1998. We may release this personal information to other UK government departments and public authorities.